Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 03-09-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

103194467.... To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Motokazu Hozumi Name: Acacia Patent Acquisition Corporation Internal Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor Newport Beach, CA 92660 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor Execution Date(s) 2/13/06 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Newport Beach, Change of Name J Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Zip:92660 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6499058 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and satents, concerning document should be mailed: involved: One Name: Cheryl Willeford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor Authorized to be charged by credit card Newport Beach, CA 92660 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Newport Beach a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ State: CA Zip:92660 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_ Phone Number: (949) 480-8350 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: (949) 480-8301 Authorized User Name Email Address: cwilleford@acaciares.com 9. Signature: March 3, 2006 Signature Date 03/08/200 DBYRNE 00000151 6499058 Total number of pages including cover An Operyl Willeford 01 FC:802 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Motokazu Hozumi, an individual having a place of business at 1588-47, Kanamori, Machida-shi, Tokyo, Japan 194-0012 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 6499058, issued on December 24, 2002, for an invention entitled "File Shared Apparatus and Its Method File Processing Apparatus and Its Method Recording Medium in Which File Shared Program is Recorded and Recording Medium in Which File Processing Program is Recorded";

AND WHEREAS, ACACIA PATENT ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6499058, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6499058, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0234

JIN	TESTIMONY Feb.	WHEREOF, , 20 <u>06</u> .	I	hereunto	set	my ]	hand	this	3	day of
			MOTOKAZU HOZUMI ASSIGNOR							
JAPAN TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU NOTARY  1-5-7 NAKAMACHI MACHIDA-CITY TOKYO			By Switchegu Horum' Name MOTOKAZU HOZUMI							
			Title							
	ATE OF UNTY OF	)								
On Note	ary Public, per	sonally annear	_, b€ ed	efore me _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					,
pers who same	onally known to use name is subscree in his authorized by upon behalf of the control of the cont	ne (or proved to ibed to the with d capacity, and	me n ins that	strument a by his sig	nd ack gnature	nowled on the	lged to	me that h	ie exe	cuted the
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.							
				Sign	Kai nature	tuyo of Nota	sv7 ry	Yuas	a	

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0235 認

証

# 穂積元一は、本職の面前で、添付書面に 署名した。

よって、これを認証する。

平成18年 2 月 /3 日、本公証人役場において

東京都町田市中町1丁目5番7号

東京法務局所属

公 証 人 Notary 13

Katsuyoshi Yuasa



証

明

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成18年 2 月 /3 日

東京法務局長

## 戸田信久

### **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: JAPAN

  This public document
- 2. has been signed by Katsuyoshi Yuasa
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of

Certified

5. at Tokyo

6.

FEB. 1 3, 2006

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 06- Nº 018389
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature

Kazutoyo OYABE

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0236



Registered No. 52

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Motokazu Hozumi signed the attached document in my presence on this 13th day of Feb, 2006.



tuyosi Yuasa KATSUYOSHI YUASA

Notary

1-5-7 Nakamachi, Machidashi, Tokyo

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 03/07/2006**